ocket No.: ACCL-135 (63564-098) 09-20-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Г U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings → → → 102839613 To the Director of the United States Farent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Accuray, Inc. Michael Saracen, James Wang, Name: Euan Thomson, Eric Earnst, Christopher Raanes, Mohan Bodduluri Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger \boxtimes Assignment Street Address: 1310 Chesapeake Terrace Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Zip: 94089 City: Sunnyvale State: CA Execution Date: August 12, 13, and 19, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/881,315, filed 06/30/04 Additional numbers attached?
Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Mark G. Lappin Enclosed Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Customer No. 23640 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 28 State Street 50-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounting) City: Boston Zip: 02109 State: MA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark G. Lappin, Reg. No. 26.618

Name of Person Signing

September 13, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0127

8

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Michael Saracen, of 3978 Lyman Road, Oakland, CA 94602, James Wang, of 38859 Litchfield Circle, Fremont, CA 94536, Euan Thomson, of 15624 Benedict Lane, Los Gatos, CA 95032, Eric Earnst, of 12759 Saratoga Woods Circle, Saratoga, CA 95070, Christopher Raanes, of 50 Bear Gulch Drive, Portola Valley, CA 94028, and Mohan Bodduluri, of 2746 Cowper Street, Palo Alto, CA 94306, respectively, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

ACCURAY, INC.

a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1310 Chesapeake Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ACCURAY, INC.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

PATIENT POSITIONING ASSEMBLY

described in United States non-provisional patent application Serial No. 10/881,315, filed on June 30, 2004 (authorizing our attorney(s), who are authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the serial number of said application, when known), and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said provisional and non-provisional application(s).

And we agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of

BST99 1418815-1.063564.0098

PATENT REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0128 said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day ofday of	August , 2004.
State of California County of Santa Clara)) ss)	

Then personally appeared the above named Michael Saracen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 23'd day of

Avaust, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 6-23.06

Seal

ANNE SCHLAGENHAFT
Comm. # 1361864
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires June 23, 2006

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12th	day of
J	Tubillang Tames Wang
foregoing instrument to be his free act and de 2004.)) ss)) ss)) named James Wang and acknowledged the ed, before me, this 23% day of Wary Public My commission expires: 6.23.06 Seal
	ANNE SCHLAGENHAFT Comm. # 1361864 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Ctara County My Comm. Expires June 23, 2006

WITNESS my hand and seal this 13 Aug.	2004 day of
	Euan Thomson
State of California County of Santa Clava)) ss _)
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his free act and	e named Euan Thomson and acknowledged the deed, before me, this 23rd day of Notary Public My commission expires: 6-23-06 Seal
	ANNE SCHLAGENHAFT Comm. # 1361864 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 23, 2006

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12th	day of Angust, 2004. Eric Earnst
State of California County of Santa Clava)) ss)
Then personally appeared the abov instrument to be his free act and deed, before 2004.	named Eric Earnst and acknowledged the foregoing ore me, this 23°2 day of August Notary Public My commission expires: 6-23.06 Seal
	ANNE SCHLAGENHAFT Comm. # 1361864 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 23, 2006

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12	day of
	Christopher Raanes
State of California)) ss
County of Santa Clava	_)
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his free act and 2004.	Notary Public My commission expires: 6-23-06 Seal ANNE SCHLAGENHAFT Comm. # 1361864 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 23, 2006

WITNESS my hand and seal this19	day of <u>August</u> , 2004.
	<u>Leshar</u> Mohan Boddulúri
	Monan Boddard
State of California)
County of Santa Clava) ss _)
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his free act and August, 2004.	e named Mohan Bodduluri and acknowledged the deed, before me, this 232 day of Notary Public My commission expires: 6-23.06 Seal
	ANNE SCHLAGENHAFT Comm. # 1361864 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 23, 2006